

**GR.4009/15**

**Dated.20.07.19**

Two accused persons namely 1) **Md. Mostafa Alam** 2) **Yash Apukar @ Abupoka @ Abujar Alam** are present before me by filing hazira. The contents of charges for the offence **u/secs.341/354/506/34 of the I.P.C** is read over and explained to the accused persons and to which they pleaded not guilty by saying **“Amra Nirdosh”** and claimed to be tried.

To **17.09.19** for evidence.

Issue summons upon the C.S.W. No.1, 2 & 3.

B.C – II to comply.

D/C by me.

**A.C.J.M. Islampur.**