

GR. 4009/2015
CIS No. GR. 281/2019

Dated. 14.09.2022/15.09.2022

The case record was fixed for evidence on 14.09.2022.

The record is placed before me today.

On 14.09.2022, the entire Court premises and all its entries to the Court room were blocked by Ld. Advocates of Islampur Bar Association for the strike called by them in terms of their resolution dated. 06.09.2022 which was forwarded to this Court on 09.09.2022.

The presiding officer of this Court arrived at the main entrance to attend his duties at around 10.10 am but neither the staff attached with this Court or the presiding officer was allowed to enter the Court premises till 5.00 pm.

After 5.00 pm, the presiding officer of this Court proceeded with the records relating to production of accused from P.C as well as J/C and other matters relating to G.R file which continued till 6.45 pm.

Under such circumstances, the record could not be taken up on its scheduled date. In view of these facts, let a further date be fixed for evidence. B.C-II is directed to issue summons at once.

B.C-I is directed to make all entries in the Court diary and cause list accordingly.

To 13.01.2023 for evidence.

(Krishnendu Sarkar) Code - WB1031

A.C.J.M.,

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

D/C by me