

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR**



**Present : Sreejita Chatterjee (Code-WB0125)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur**

**GR 4009/2015
CIS No. GR 281/2019
CNR No. WBUD06-000433-2019**

State

Vs.

1. Md. Mostafa Alam & 2. Yash Apukar @ Abupoka

Dated : 08.10.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Two (02) accused persons namely, **1. Md. Mostafa Alam & 2. Yash Apukar @ Abupoka** are present by filing hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides.

Considered.

Perused the materials on record.

It appears that there are sufficient materials on record to frame prima facie charge **U/Sec. 341/354/506/34 of I.P.C** against the accused persons.

Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused persons on separate sheets as prescribed form and kept with the record. Thus, the contents of charge read over and explained to the accused persons to which each of them pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To **21.11.2025** for evidence.

Issue summons upon C.S.W. No. 1, 2 & 3.

D/C by me.

**(Sreejita Chatterjee) Code-WB01252
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur**